OP \$40.00 3131603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308008 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Instrumentation Northwest, Inc.		06/02/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geotech Environmental Equipment, Inc.		
Street Address:	2650 East 40th Avenue		
Internal Address:	Attn.: Robin Hansen, Controller		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80205		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3131603	REEL E-Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3037333555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 733-3500

Email: hhaenel@abblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard M. Haenel

Address Line 1: 3200 Cherry Creek S. Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 380

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEOTECH.GEN-INW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard M. Haenel
SIGNATURE:	/howard m. haenel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks_INW to Geotech_06-02-2014#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks_INW to Geotech_06-02-2014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of June 2, 2014 between Instrumentation Northwest, Inc., a Washington corporation (sometimes, "Assignor"), and Geotech Environmental Equipment, Inc., a Colorado corporation (sometimes, "Assignee"), subject to the following Recitals which are a substantive part of this Assignment:

RECITALS

- A. Assignor, Instrumentation Northwest, Inc., a Washington corporation whose principal place of business is 8902 122nd Ave N.E., Kirkland, WA 98033, warrants that it has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of two trademarks: (1) "DEDICATOR" for apparatus for obtaining and testing ground water (the "Dedicator Mark") and (2) "REEL E-Z" for scientific apparatus, namely, a portable water sampling device for determining one or more physical characteristics of water in water wells which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Reel E-Z Mark") (the Dedicator Mark and the Reel E-Z Mark are referred to collectively as the "trademarks"); and
- B. Assignee, Geotech Environmental Equipment, Inc., a Colorado corporation whose principal place of business is 2650 E. 40th Avenue, Denver, CO 80205, desires to acquire the Dedicator Mark and the Reel E-Z Mark, their associated goodwill, and the federal registration for the Reel E-Z Mark;

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Instrumentation Northwest, Inc. hereby grants and assigns to Geotech Environmental Equipment, Inc., all right and title to and interest in the United States and in all other applicable jurisdictions in the trademarks "Dedicator" for apparatus for obtaining and testing ground water and "Reel E-Z" for scientific apparatus, namely, a portable water sampling device for determining one or more physical characteristics of water in water wells, and the federal registration for the Reel E-Z Mark, being Registration No. 3,131,603, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement of the trademarks.

Assignor agrees to sign all documents necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks in Geotech Environmental Equipment, Inc.

Executed in Kirkland, Washington, on June 2, 2014.

INSTRUMENTATION NORTHWEST, INC.

By:

Gregg Gustafson, President

[NOTARIZATION APPEARS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

STATE OF	WASHINGTON)
County of	King) ss .)

The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks was subscribed and sworn to before me on the $\frac{2}{2}$ day of June, 2014, by Gregg Gustafson as the President of Instrumentation Northwest, Inc., a Washington corporation, as the act of said Instrumentation Northwest, Inc.

My commission expires: 5/9/2017

Notary Public

Justin Reed

Notary Public State of Washington JUSTIN REED My Appointment Expires May 9, 2018

RECORDED: 06/18/2014

23 | Page